



San Antonio Water System

Solicitation Vendor Price List

Run Date 04/14/2020

Prepared By : Janie M. Powell

Solicitation No : CO-00288

Job # : 17-7003

Contract No :

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM
 PO Box :2994
 San Antonio, Texas, 78298-2449
TABULATION OF BIDS

Proposal : Hardy Oak, Sonterra, and Potranco Rd. Pressure Zone Interconnections Project

Time And Date : April 13, 2020 at 2:00 PM

Price List

Line No	Item No	Quote Category	SOV Item	Item Description	Unit	CO-00288 - 1_MGC CONTRACTORS INC			CO-00288 - 2_PESADO CONSTRUCTION CO INC		
						Unit Price	Qty	Total Amount	Unit Price	Qty	Total Amount
1	1	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	EMBANKMENT (COSA)	CY	\$300.00	27	\$8,100.00	\$100.00	27	\$2,700.00
2	2	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE VAULT AND PADS (INCLUDING EXC.)	LS	\$160,000.00	1	\$160,000.00	\$65,000.00	1	\$65,000.00
3	3	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	TOPSOIL (COSA)	CY	\$200.00	30	\$6,000.00	\$70.00	30	\$2,100.00
4	4	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	HYDROMULCHING (COSA)	SY	\$10.00	360	\$3,600.00	\$12.00	360	\$4,320.00
5	5	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	BARRICADES, SIGNS, AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	LS	\$2,000.00	1	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	1	\$4,000.00
6	6	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	SW3P (EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL EFFORT)	LS	\$650.00	1	\$650.00	\$2,100.00	1	\$2,100.00
7	7	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT CONTROL FENCE (COSA)	LF	\$5.00	120	\$600.00	\$7.00	120	\$840.00
8	8	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	TRENCH EXCAVATION SAFETY PROTECTION	LF	\$10.00	50	\$500.00	\$2.00	50	\$100.00
9	9	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	LEVEL IIB PROTECTIVE FENCING (COSA)	LF	\$85.00	10	\$850.00	\$20.00	10	\$200.00
10	10	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	8" DI PIPE (CLASS 200)	LF	\$550.00	50	\$27,500.00	\$200.00	50	\$10,000.00
11	11	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	8" GATE VALVES	EA	\$2,500.00	2	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	2	\$4,000.00
12	12	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	PIPE FITTINGS, ALL SIZES AND TYPES	TN	\$6,000.00	1	\$6,000.00	\$7,000.00	1	\$7,000.00
13	13	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	HYDROSTATIC TESTING	EA	\$3,500.00	1	\$3,500.00	\$4,500.00	1	\$4,500.00
14	14	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	4" PRV VALVE COMPLETE	EA	\$9,000.00	1	\$9,000.00	\$11,000.00	1	\$11,000.00
15	15	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	8" PRV VALVE COMPLETE	EA	\$13,000.00	1	\$13,000.00	\$16,000.00	1	\$16,000.00
16	16	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	VAULT ACCESSORIES COMPLETE (INCLUDES FLOWMETER, GAGES, BLOW-OFFS, PIPING, FITTINGS, SUMP PUMP, LADDERS, HATCHES, ETC.)	LS	\$80,000.00	1	\$80,000.00	\$50,000.00	1	\$50,000.00
17	17	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	ELECTRICAL AND SCADA ACCESSORIES COMPLETE	LS	\$245,000.00	1	\$245,000.00	\$320,000.00	1	\$320,000.00

						CO-00288 - 1_MGC CONTRACTORS INC			CO-00288 - 2_PESADO CONSTRUCTION CO INC		
Line No	Item No	Quote Category	SOV Item	Item Description	Unit	Unit Price	Qty	Total Amount	Unit Price	Qty	Total Amount
18	18	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE VAULT AND PADS (INCLUDING EXC.)	LS	\$160,000.00	1	\$160,000.00	\$65,000.00	1	\$65,000.00
19	19	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	TOPSOIL (COSA)	CY	\$200.00	40	\$8,000.00	\$70.00	40	\$2,800.00
20	20	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	SODDING (COSA)	SY	\$10.00	360	\$3,600.00	\$15.00	360	\$5,400.00
21	21	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	BARRICADES, SIGNS, AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	LS	\$2,000.00	1	\$2,000.00	\$13,500.00	1	\$13,500.00
22	22	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	SW3P (EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL EFFORT)	LS	\$650.00	1	\$650.00	\$3,000.00	1	\$3,000.00
23	23	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT CONTROL FENCE (COSA)	LF	\$5.00	60	\$300.00	\$15.00	60	\$900.00
24	24	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	TRENCH EXCAVATION SAFETY PROTECTION	LF	\$10.00	55	\$550.00	\$2.00	55	\$110.00
25	25	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	REMOVING AND RELOCATING IRRIGATION SYSTEM (COSA)	LF	\$60.00	100	\$6,000.00	\$25.00	100	\$2,500.00
26	26	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	LEVEL IIB PROTECTIVE FENCING (COSA)	LF	\$85.00	18	\$1,530.00	\$21.00	18	\$378.00
27	27	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	8" DI PIPE (CLASS 200)	LF	\$550.00	55	\$30,250.00	\$450.00	55	\$24,750.00
28	28	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	8" GATE VALVES	EA	\$2,500.00	2	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	2	\$4,000.00
29	27	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	PIPE FITTINGS, ALL SIZES AND TYPES	TN	\$6,000.00	1	\$6,000.00	\$7,000.00	1	\$7,000.00
30	28	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	HYDROSTATIC TESTING	EA	\$3,500.00	1	\$3,500.00	\$4,500.00	1	\$4,500.00
31	29	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	4" PRV VALVE COMPLETE	EA	\$9,000.00	1	\$9,000.00	\$11,000.00	1	\$11,000.00
32	30	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	8" PRV VALVE COMPLETE	EA	\$13,000.00	1	\$13,000.00	\$16,000.00	1	\$16,000.00
33	33	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	VAULT ACCESSORIES COMPLETE (INCLUDES FLOWMETER, GAGES, BLOW-OFFS, PIPING, FITTINGS, SUMP PUMP, LADDERS, HATCHES, ETC.))	LS	\$80,000.00	1	\$80,000.00	\$50,000.00	1	\$50,000.00
34	34	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	ELECTRICAL AND SCADA ACCESSORIES COMPLETE	LS	\$275,000.00	1	\$275,000.00	\$330,000.00	1	\$330,000.00
35	35	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	SW3P (Erosion & Sediment Control Effort)	LS	\$650.00	1	\$650.00	\$8,000.00	1	\$8,000.00
36	36	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT CONTROL FENCE (COSA)	LF	\$5.00	100	\$500.00	\$9.00	100	\$900.00
37	37	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	TRENCH EXCAVATION SAFETY PROTECTION	LF	\$10.00	72	\$720.00	\$2.00	72	\$144.00
38	38	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	12" DUCTILE IRON PIPE	LF	\$600.00	72	\$43,200.00	\$380.00	72	\$27,360.00
39	39	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	12" GATE VALVES	EA	\$3,500.00	4	\$14,000.00	\$3,000.00	4	\$12,000.00
40	40	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	12" DIVISION VALVES	EA	\$3,500.00	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,000.00	1	\$3,000.00
41	41	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	12" X 12" CUT-IN-TEE	EA	\$3,500.00	2	\$7,000.00	\$8,000.00	2	\$16,000.00
42	42	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	PIPE FITTINGS, ALL SIZES AND TYPES	TN	\$6,000.00	1	\$3,000.00	\$7,000.00	1	\$3,500.00
43	43	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	HYDROSTATIC TESTING	EA	\$3,500.00	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,000.00	1	\$3,000.00

					CO-00288 - 1_MGC CONTRACTORS INC			CO-00288 - 2_PESADO CONSTRUCTION CO INC			
Line No	Item No	Quote Category	SOV Item	Item Description	Unit	Unit Price	Qty	Total Amount	Unit Price	Qty	Total Amount
44	44	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	2" BLOWOFF, TEMPORARY	EA	\$1,600.00	2	\$3,200.00	\$900.00	2	\$1,800.00
45	45	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	1" AIR RELEASE ASSEMBLIES	EA	\$3,000.00	2	\$6,000.00	\$2,000.00	2	\$4,000.00
46	46	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	JACKING, BORING, OR TUNNELING 24"	LF	\$600.00	109	\$65,400.00	\$700.00	109	\$76,300.00
47	47	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	12" CARRIER PIPE FOR JACKING, BORING, TUNNELING	LF	\$120.00	109	\$13,080.00	\$30.00	109	\$3,270.00
48	48	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	STEEL CASING 24"	LF	\$105.00	109	\$11,445.00	\$70.00	109	\$7,630.00
49	49	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	FLOWABLE FILL	CY	\$190.00	82	\$15,580.00	\$175.00	82	\$14,350.00
50	50	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	REMOVAL, TRANSPORTATION, AND DISPOSAL OF AC PIPE	LF	\$80.00	26	\$2,080.00	\$130.00	26	\$3,380.00
51	51	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION (MAX 10% OF LINE ITEMS 1-50)	LS	\$50,000.00	1	\$50,000.00	\$120,000.00	1	\$120,000.00
52	52	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	PREPARATION OF RIGHT-OF-WAY (MAX 5% OF LINE ITEMS 1-50)	LS	\$50,000.00	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	1	\$50,000.00
53	53	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	INTERMEDIATE DEMOBILIZATION AND REMOBILIZATION	EA	\$5,000.00	2	\$10,000.00	\$6,500.00	2	\$13,000.00
					Total			\$1,478,535.00			\$1,412,332.00
Calendar Days To Complete : 240											